
For further information on 
what’s happening in school 

please go to our website 
www.sandylands.lancs.sch.uk  

 
 
 

01524 410286 

head@sandylands.lancs.sch.uk      Wk beg. 16.01.23    Next holiday– After school Friday 10th Feb   

Dates for the Diary 

  Primary school               
application deadline                                
  15th January 2023 

 

The ‘Be On Time’ Bunny would like to remind everyone to be on 
time at 5 to 9. If your child is absent or going to be late please let 

school know on 01524 410286 or via the ParentApp. 
Although we understand it can be difficult to get dentist,  

doctors appointments etc., we would appreciate it if you try to 
make these appointments outside of school time, or after  

morning and afternoon marks have been registered, please can you 
provide confirmation of the appointment.  

Educational Regulation Workshop 

Year 6 are getting to grips with their new theme of World War 2 and  
considering the question of ‘If World war I was so horrific, why did Britain 

go to war again?’ So far, they have looked at Appeasement-   how the British 
government dealt with Hitler’s Germany before the outbreak of war.   

 Year 3 have started their studies looking at the Egyptians and the tomb 
of Tutankhamun. The children have been looking at the importance of 

the river Nile in their first few sessions.   

History in Action!   

Claire Colclough, the Educational Psychologist, will be running a 
workshop on how children learn to regulate themselves and to 

help support your children to regulate their behaviours and  
emotions. Everyone is welcome and refreshments are available. 

 Tuesday 17th January 3.30pm at Sandylands school. 

After school 
clubs  are up and 

running and 
places have been 

allocated.  
If you have any  
queries, please  

contact the school office 

We still have a few places 
left for woodwind lessons 
the fee for Spring term is 

£40. Please fill in the  
Parentapp form or contact 

the school office for more  
Information.  

Half term holiday 

After school 10th Feb 

Returning 

20th Feb 

Music lessons yrs. 3 4 5 & 6 





SANDYLANDS COMMUNITY PRIMARY SCHOOL  
HOLIDAY LIST 

Additional time outside the school holidays will only be authorised in exceptional  
circumstances. This is due to the changes in Government policy. Parents may be fined 

if school cannot authorise. Please contact the school office if you are unsure.   
 

AUTUMN TERM 2022 

 

Closed to Pupils   Thursday 1st September 2022 (Inset Day)  
Closed to Pupils   Friday 2nd September 2022 (Inset Day) 

 

Re-open    Monday 5th September 2022 

 

Special Bank Holiday   Monday 19th September 2022 (School Closed 1 day) 
 

Close after school   Friday 21st October 2022 

 

Midterm Closure   Monday 24th Oct – Friday 28th October 2022 

Closed to pupils   Monday 31st October 2022 (Inset Day)  
 

Re-open    Tuesday 1st November 2022 

 

Close (after school)   2pm Friday 16th December 2022 

 

SPRING TERM 2023 

 

Closed to pupils    Tuesday 3rd January 2023 (Inset Day)  
Re-open    Wednesday 4th January 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 10th February 2023 

Midterm closure   Monday 13th Feb – Friday 17th February 2023 

Re-open    Monday 20th February 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 31st March 2023 

 

 

SUMMER TERM 2023 

 

Re-open    Monday 17th April 2023 

 

May day Closure 1 day   Monday 1st May 2023 

 

Polling day Closure 1 day  Thursday 4th May 2023 Closed to pupils 

 

Close after school   Friday 26th May 2023 

Midterm closure   Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 2023 

Closed to Pupils   Monday 5th June 2023 (Inset Day)  
 

Re-open    Tuesday 6th June 2023 

 

Close after school   Friday 21st July 2023 


